

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 532

Imphal, Friday, March 24, 2023

(Chaitra 3, 1945)

OFFICE OF THE MANIPUR STATE KALA AKADEMI

(AN AUTONOMOUS BODY UNDER THE DEPT. OF ART & CULTURE, GOVT. OF MANIPUR) KHUMAN LAMPAK SPORTS COMPLEX, IMPHAL

ORDERS BY THE CHAIRPERSON: MSKA

Imphal, the 22nd February, 2023

No.C-3/191/2021-MSKA: On the recommendation of the Class-I Departmental Promotion Committee meeting held on 22.12.2022 and with the approval of the Executive Board of Manipur State Kala Akademi vide Resolution No.5 of its meeting held on 30.01.2023, the Governor of Manipur and Chairperson, Manipur State Kala Akademi is pleased to appoint Shri Umananda Kongbrailatpam, Assistant Editor, MSKA to the post of Deputy Secretary (Literature & Publication) on promotion in the scale of pay of Rs.9300-34800/- p.m. plus Grade Pay of Rs.5400/- (Level-12 in Pay Matrix as per Manipur Services Revised Pay Rules, 2019) with other admissible allowances in the Manipur State Kala Akademi against the post created vide Order No.C-3/171/2018-MSKA dated 19.10.2020 notionally with effect from 22.12.2022 and with financial benefits from the date of issue of this order.

- 2. He will be on probation for a period of 2 (two) years.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Administrative Department (Art & Culture), Government of Manipur vide letter EST/AC-106/1/2023-AC-A&C dated 20.02.2023.

By orders & in the name of Chairperson,

L. KISHWORJIT SINGH, Secretary, Manipur State Kala Akademi.